

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 6/8/2011

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 40

W.O. No: ER20213

PROJECT: ASPHALT OVERLAY RESURFACING, 2011-12

LIMITS: OF VARIOUS STREETS IN ORANGE COUNTY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS</b>									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
3	ESCCP	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP	EA	12.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	3,100.00	37,200.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP AND SPANDREL	EA	5.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	4,200.00	21,000.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CURB & GUTTER A2-6	LF	830.00	45.00	37,350.00	54.00	44,820.00	46.25	38,387.50
7	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CROSS GUTTER	SF	165.00	10.00	1,650.00	17.00	2,805.00	33.35	5,502.75
8	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	220.00	10.00	2,200.00	9.00	1,980.00	16.10	3,542.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SPANDREL	SF	820.00	12.00	9,840.00	14.00	11,480.00	18.75	15,375.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC DRIVE APPROACH	SF	340.00	12.00	4,080.00	11.00	3,740.00	17.40	5,916.00
11	REMOVE & REPLACE AC CURB	LF	5,260.00	6.50	34,190.00	3.60	18,936.00	10.50	55,230.00
12	REMOVE & REPLACE AC BERM	LF	9,340.00	6.50	60,710.00	3.60	33,624.00	10.50	98,070.00
13	INSTALL ROOT BARRIER	LF	60.00	30.00	1,800.00	41.00	2,460.00	77.00	4,620.00
14	FOG SEAL AC CURB/BERM	LF	14,600.00	1.00	14,600.00	0.51	7,446.00	0.57	8,322.00
15	FOG SEAL AC V-DITCH	GAL	740.00	5.50	4,070.00	10.00	7,400.00	7.50	5,550.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,560.00	40.00	102,400.00	198.00	506,880.00	142.00	363,520.00
17	AC: PATCHING	TN	5,000.00	80.00	400,000.00	62.50	312,500.00	66.00	330,000.00
18(D)	UNTREATED BASE: PATCHING	TN	50.00	40.00	2,000.00	15.00	750.00	9.25	462.50
19	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	54,300.00	1.00	54,300.00	0.72	39,096.00	1.03	55,929.00
20	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	287,150.00	0.20	57,430.00	0.14	40,201.00	0.21	60,301.50
21	AC: ARHM	TN	15,850.00	70.00	1,109,500.00	85.80	1,359,930.00	82.50	1,307,625.00
22(D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	160.00	50.00	8,000.00	74.00	11,840.00	15.60	2,496.00
23	SHOULDER RESHAPE	LF	4,400.00	3.00	13,200.00	2.25	9,900.00	5.10	22,440.00
24	RAISE MANHOLE	EA	4.00	400.00	1,600.00	485.00	1,940.00	520.00	2,080.00
25	RAISE MONUMENT WELL	EA	7.00	300.00	2,100.00	405.00	2,835.00	440.00	3,080.00
26	4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE (2 LINES)	LF	11,200.00	0.52	5,824.00	0.39	4,368.00	0.58	6,496.00
27	4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	33,460.00	0.18	6,022.80	0.30	10,038.00	0.50	16,730.00
28	4" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	380.00	0.18	68.40	0.30	114.00	0.54	205.20
29	4" SKIP YELLOW LINE	LF	10,750.00	0.18	1,935.00	0.20	2,150.00	0.45	4,837.50
30	6" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	27,100.00	0.45	12,195.00	0.30	8,130.00	0.54	14,634.00
31	12" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	65.00	1.50	97.50	3.60	234.00	2.05	133.25
32	12" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	680.00	1.50	1,020.00	2.80	1,904.00	2.00	1,360.00
33	"STOP"	EA	41.00	40.00	1,640.00	87.00	3,567.00	41.00	1,681.00
34	"AHEAD"	EA	14.00	50.00	700.00	128.00	1,792.00	60.00	840.00
35	"YIELD"	EA	1.00	50.00	50.00	128.00	128.00	41.00	41.00
36	TYPE L PADDLE MARKERS	EA	14.00	22.00	308.00	153.00	2,142.00	31.00	434.00
37	TYPE Q DELINEATORS	EA	4.00	28.00	112.00	77.00	308.00	31.00	124.00
38	RPM - REFLECTORIZED YELLOW	EA	1,900.00	2.50	4,750.00	2.55	4,845.00	2.40	4,560.00
39	RPM - REFLECTORIZED BLUE	EA	92.00	2.50	230.00	10.00	920.00	5.15	473.80
40	RPM - ROUND CERAMIC WHITE	EA	160.00	2.50	400.00	3.00	480.00	2.05	328.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$ 2,164,872.70</b>		<b>\$ 2,668,483.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,677,627.00</b>

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 6/8/2011

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 40

W.O. No: ER20213

PROJECT: ASPHALT OVERLAY RESURFACING, 2011-12

LIMITS: OF VARIOUS STREETS IN ORANGE COUNTY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PALP, INC.		HARDY & HARPER, INC.		EBS GEN. ENG., INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS</b>									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	246,000.00	246,000.00	152,000.00	152,000.00	127,380.55	127,380.55
3	ESCCP	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,207.70	14,207.70	32,000.00	32,000.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP	EA	12.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	2,600.00	31,200.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP AND SPANDRE	EA	5.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,100.00	20,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CURB & GUTTER A2-6	LF	830.00	45.00	37,350.00	40.00	33,200.00	32.00	26,560.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CROSS GUTTER	SF	165.00	15.00	2,475.00	12.00	1,980.00	20.00	3,300.00
8	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	220.00	7.00	1,540.00	8.50	1,870.00	12.00	2,640.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SPANDREL	SF	820.00	15.00	12,300.00	12.00	9,840.00	17.00	13,940.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC DRIVE APPROACH	SF	340.00	10.00	3,400.00	10.00	3,400.00	10.00	3,400.00
11	REMOVE & REPLACE AC CURB	LF	5,260.00	10.00	52,600.00	6.00	31,560.00	9.00	47,340.00
12	REMOVE & REPLACE AC BERM	LF	9,340.00	6.00	56,040.00	6.00	56,040.00	9.00	84,060.00
13	INSTALL ROOT BARRIER	LF	60.00	40.00	2,400.00	50.00	3,000.00	44.00	2,640.00
14	FOG SEAL AC CURB/BERM	LF	14,600.00	0.50	7,300.00	0.50	7,300.00	0.55	8,030.00
15	FOG SEAL AC V-DITCH	GAL	740.00	15.00	11,100.00	10.00	7,400.00	30.00	22,200.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,560.00	50.00	128,000.00	40.00	102,400.00	100.00	256,000.00
17	AC: PATCHING	TN	5,000.00	91.00	455,000.00	116.00	580,000.00	75.00	375,000.00
18(D)	UNTREATED BASE: PATCHING	TN	50.00	38.00	1,900.00	100.00	5,000.00	205.00	10,250.00
19	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	54,300.00	1.00	54,300.00	1.00	54,300.00	1.00	54,300.00
20	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	287,150.00	0.20	57,430.00	0.20	57,430.00	0.25	71,787.50
21	AC: ARHM	TN	15,850.00	90.00	1,426,500.00	95.00	1,505,750.00	94.00	1,489,900.00
22(D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	160.00	24.00	3,840.00	100.00	16,000.00	200.00	32,000.00
23	SHOULDER RESHAPE	LF	4,400.00	4.00	17,600.00	3.00	13,200.00	4.00	17,600.00
24	RAISE MANHOLE	EA	4.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	550.00	2,200.00
25	RAISE MONUMENT WELL	EA	7.00	440.00	3,080.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	450.00	3,150.00
26	4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE (2 LINES)	LF	11,200.00	0.60	6,720.00	0.40	4,480.00	0.40	4,480.00
27	4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	33,460.00	0.50	16,730.00	0.28	9,368.80	0.28	9,368.80
28	4" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	380.00	0.55	209.00	0.50	190.00	0.28	106.40
29	4" SKIP YELLOW LINE	LF	10,750.00	0.45	4,837.50	0.25	2,687.50	0.25	2,687.50
30	6" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	27,100.00	0.55	14,905.00	0.35	9,485.00	0.35	9,485.00
31	12" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	65.00	2.00	130.00	5.00	325.00	3.65	237.25
32	12" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	680.00	2.00	1,360.00	5.00	3,400.00	3.00	2,040.00
33	"STOP"	EA	41.00	40.00	1,640.00	8.00	328.00	90.00	3,690.00
34	"AHEAD"	EA	14.00	58.00	812.00	150.00	2,100.00	130.00	1,820.00
35	"YIELD"	EA	1.00	40.00	40.00	200.00	200.00	130.00	130.00
36	TYPE L PADDLE MARKERS	EA	14.00	30.00	420.00	200.00	2,800.00	160.00	2,240.00
37	TYPE Q DELINEATORS	EA	4.00	30.00	120.00	100.00	400.00	80.00	320.00
38	RPM - REFLECTORIZED YELLOW	EA	1,900.00	2.35	4,465.00	2.30	4,370.00	2.75	5,225.00
39	RPM - REFLECTORIZED BLUE	EA	92.00	5.00	460.00	8.00	736.00	11.00	1,012.00
40	RPM - ROUND CERAMIC WHITE	EA	160.00	2.00	320.00	5.00	800.00	3.00	480.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$ 2,779,723.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,825,048.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,848,700.00</b>

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 6/8/2011

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 40

W.O. No: ER20213

PROJECT: ASPHALT OVERLAY RESURFACING, 2011-12

LIMITS: OF VARIOUS STREETS IN ORANGE COUNTY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	644,256.00	644,256.00
3	ESCCP	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP	EA	12.00	2,300.00	27,600.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC ACCESS RAMP AND SPANDREL	EA	5.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CURB & GUTTER A2-6	LF	830.00	33.00	27,390.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CROSS GUTTER	SF	165.00	12.00	1,980.00
8	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	220.00	10.00	2,200.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC SPANDREL	SF	820.00	12.00	9,840.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC DRIVE APPROACH	SF	340.00	10.00	3,400.00
11	REMOVE & REPLACE AC CURB	LF	5,260.00	6.00	31,560.00
12	REMOVE & REPLACE AC BERM	LF	9,340.00	6.00	56,040.00
13	INSTALL ROOT BARRIER	LF	60.00	50.00	3,000.00
14	FOG SEAL AC CURB/BERM	LF	14,600.00	0.20	2,920.00
15	FOG SEAL AC V-DITCH	GAL	740.00	45.00	33,300.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,560.00	45.00	115,200.00
17	AC: PATCHING	TN	5,000.00	115.00	575,000.00
18(D)	UNTREATED BASE: PATCHING	TN	50.00	180.00	9,000.00
19	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	54,300.00	1.05	57,015.00
20	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	287,150.00	0.23	66,044.50
21	AC: ARHM	TN	15,850.00	95.00	1,505,750.00
22(D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	160.00	180.00	28,800.00
23	SHOULDER RESHAPE	LF	4,400.00	6.00	26,400.00
24	RAISE MANHOLE	EA	4.00	600.00	2,400.00
25	RAISE MONUMENT WELL	EA	7.00	500.00	3,500.00
26	4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE (2 LINES)	LF	11,200.00	0.40	4,480.00
27	4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	33,460.00	0.30	10,038.00
28	4" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	380.00	0.25	95.00
29	4" SKIP YELLOW LINE	LF	10,750.00	0.20	2,150.00
30	6" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	27,100.00	0.30	8,130.00
31	12" SOLID YELLOW LINE	LF	65.00	4.00	260.00
32	12" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	680.00	2.75	1,870.00
33	"STOP"	EA	41.00	90.00	3,690.00
34	"AHEAD"	EA	14.00	125.00	1,750.00
35	"YIELD"	EA	1.00	125.00	125.00
36	TYPE L PADDLE MARKERS	EA	14.00	160.00	2,240.00
37	TYPE Q DELINEATORS	EA	4.00	75.00	300.00
38	RPM - REFLECTORIZED YELLOW	EA	1,900.00	2.50	4,750.00
39	RPM - REFLECTORIZED BLUE	EA	92.00	10.00	920.00
40	RPM - ROUND CERAMIC WHITE	EA	160.00	3.00	480.00

**TOTAL BID PRICE****\$ 3,375,373.50**